

## SenzaGen renews and expands global collaboration agreement with Charles River Laboratories

Lund, January 22, 2021

SenzaGen has renewed and expanded its global collaboration agreement with the contract research organization Charles River Laboratories, one of the world's leading companies in laboratory services. To meet the growing interest in risk assessment of chemicals by using SenzaGen's non-animal test platform GARD®, the collaboration was broadened to now include all tests in the GARD portfolio.

Charles River Laboratories International, Inc. is a leading global contract research organization offering preclinical laboratory services to the pharmaceutical, chemical, agrochemical and medical device industries, among others. Companies in these industries are increasingly looking for alternative test methods that are more precise and cost-effective in the long run. The collaboration with SenzaGen was initiated in 2017.

"We are very pleased with our continued and expanded collaboration with Charles River Laboratories and to work with them to drive the change in establishing alternative testing methods widely. The collaboration is in line with our commercial strategy to form a global partner network and Charles River Laboratories is a leading service provider to the industries we prioritize, giving us a very strong sales channel. The fact that Charles River Laboratories continue to offer GARD to their customers and include our latest developed tests confirms the strength of our technology," says Axel Sjöblad, CEO of SenzaGen.

"At Charles River we are passionate about our role in improving the quality of people's lives and we strive at providing the best scientific solutions. We are happy to continue our collaboration with SenzaGen to offer the state-of-the-art GARD technology for sensitization assessments. Since 2017, our customers have been requesting GARD sensitization services and appreciate its unique ability to provide potency classification according to CLP, among other features", says Walter Westerink, Section Head Flexible Innovation Team, Charles River Laboratories.

## **Contacts**

Axel Sjöblad, CEO, SenzaGen AB

Email: axel.sjoblad@senzagen.com | Mobile: +46 705-35 93 51

**Tina Dackemark Lawesson**, VP Marketing & Communications Email: tina.lawesson@senzagen.com| Mobile: +46 708-20 29 44

SenzaGen Scheelevägen 2 SE-223 81 Lund info@senzagen.com www.senzagen.com



## About us

SenzaGen is a Swedish biotech company that provides state-of-the-art non-animal tests for assessing a substance's allergenicity. The GARD® test method combines genomic data from human cells with machine learning for a unique capability to identify and analyze whether a chemical could cause allergic reactions on the skin or in the respiratory tract. With excellent predictivity, GARD® meets needs in several industries and helps companies develop, produce and deliver safer, ethical and more sustainable products. GARD® tests are performed in SenzaGen's GLP-approved lab and by select partners in Europe and the US. SenzaGen has its headquarters in Lund, Sweden and a subsidiary in the US. For more information, please visit: www.senzagen.com.

SenzaGen is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm First North (ticker: SENZA), and FNCA Sweden AB, +46(0)8-528 00 399, info@fnca.se, is the company's Certified Adviser.

## **Attachments**

SenzaGen renews and expands global collaboration agreement with Charles River Laboratories

SenzaGen Scheelevägen 2 SE-223 81 Lund info@senzagen.com www.senzagen.com